

## **Brampton Girls' Softball Association**

## Community Partners 2023 - 2024

The BGSA has been a Brampton tradition since 1972, and provides competitive fastpitch softball for hundreds of girls and young women in Brampton. The BGSA is the most successful girls' softball association in Ontario, offering various levels of competitive play.

Brampton is home to the Blazers - Ontario's premier fastpitch program! Our program provides comprehensive training and a dedication to player development unparalleled in Ontario. Our teams travel throughout Southern Ontario for league play and compete in elite tournaments, showcasing their talent, across Canada and the U.S.A. The Blazers also host a large annual tournament, in every age group, on diamonds across the city. Our teams compete in Regional finals, Provincial Championships and represent Ontario at the Canadian Nationals.

As well as our commitment to on field success, the Brampton Blazers are equally committed to "Life skills off the diamond". The leadership program is a part of the "Blazer Way", and focuses on youth development, building character, and nurturing self-confidence. The Blazer Way encourages and guides the girls in revealing their own individual brilliance. We're proud of our mentoring program - designed to support and encourage the girls to be the best young ladies they can be. The program begins with the Diamond Divas grass roots boot camps. The camps are open to house league players, and are run by the girls in the Blazers program – providing an opportunity to "give back".

We are requesting your assistance in achieving our program goals, by participating in the Community Partners Program. All of your generous donations are used directly to deliver the best program possible for the players.

Some of the benefits to our community partners are:

- Advertising and Partnership
- Positive Community Visibility
- Receipt
- Posting to our website sponsor page
- Your corporate name is printed on Community Partner banner and is displayed at all games, tournaments and special events.

Thank you for your consideration. Together, we can provide the best program for skills development on and off the diamond.

Sincerely,

Tanya Fidlin
Vice President - REP
Brampton Girls' Softball Association
tanyafidlin@hotmail.com





## **Brampton Girls' Softball Association Community Partners 2023-2024**

| DH Partner       |  |            |
|------------------|--|------------|
| •                | Any donation of money that does not reach the threshold value at the other Levels. | = Donation |
| •                | Company name on a team banner  |            |
| Burgundy Partner |  |            |
| •                | Small Company logo printed on a team banner  | ¢500.00    |
| •                | Recognized Community Partner on our web site                                       | =\$500.00  |
| •                | Receipt  |            |
| Gold Partner     |  |            |
| •                | Company logo printed on all team banners at the REP level                          |            |
| •                | Recognized Community Partner on our web site                                       | =\$1000.00 |
| •                | Dedicated recognition on Team and League social media accounts                     | ·          |
| •                | Thank you plaque   |            |
| •                | Receipt  |            |

| Community Partner:                               | Contact:                    |  |
|--|-----------------------------|--|
| Address:   | Phone:                      |  |
|  | Fax:                        |  |
| Team Name of Donation:                           | Player Name (if available): |  |
| Web Site Address:                                | <u> </u>                    |  |
| Email Address:                                   |                             |  |
| We Would Like To Partner At The Following Level: |                             |  |
| DH Partner (Please see above amount)             | \$                          |  |
| Burgundy Partner                                 | \$500.00                    |  |
| Gold Partner                                     | \$1,000.00 and up           |  |
| Additional Information                           | 1                           |  |

Please make cheques payable to: **Brampton Girls Softball Association**